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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:25:22PM

Assembly District 50

 5,211 PUBLIC COUNTER

 48 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 113 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,570 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,570 

 5,125 SURAJ PATEL

 2,319 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 747 PETER HARRISON

 2,911 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO DERKUCZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH CHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADZHAB MAMEDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN IAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,126 

Unrecorded  444 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:25:22PM

Assembly District 53

 958 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 955 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 FEDERAL

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,948 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,948 

 859 SURAJ PATEL

 365 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 122 PETER HARRISON

 515 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 MEREDITH CHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,864 

Unrecorded  84 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:25:22PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District) - Kings County

 6,169 PUBLIC COUNTER

 48 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,118 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 143 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,518 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,518 

 5,984 SURAJ PATEL

 2,684 CAROLYN B. MALONEY

 869 PETER HARRISON

 3,426 LAUREN ASHCRAFT

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE BRIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO DERKUCZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEREDITH CHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADZHAB MAMEDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN IAN FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,990 

Unrecorded  528 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (12th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020  5:25:22PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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